
W5000 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse Kit

Installing the batteries

Specifications summaryA

Keyboard hotkeys

B
1. Insert three batteries (two AAA batteries for keyboard and one AA battery for mouse) into the battery slots of your 

keyboard and mouse.

Frequency:  2408MHz~2474Mhz (34 channel) Modulation Type:  FSK

Frequency Deviation:  +/- 50 kHz Mouse resolution:   800 DPI (min.), 1200 DPI (typ.) , 1600 
DPI (max.)

Battery:   Keyboard - AAA batteries x 2 
Mouse - AA battery x 1

Operation distance:  
    Keyboard -  10M without signal disturbance and no 

direction limit
    Mouse -  10M without signal disturbance and no 

direction limit
Power rated:   3.0V (Keyboard) / 1.5V (Mouse) / 5.0V 

(Dongle)

Keyboard Dimension:   434.4 x 120.5 x 21.50 (±3.0mm), 
460g (without battery)

Operating temperature:  0°C  ~ +50°C

Mouse Dimension:  30.7 x 110 x 60.7 (±2.0mm), 57.8g 
(without battery)

Storage temperature:  -40°C  - +60°C

Dongle Dimension:  6.3 x 18.65 x 14.8 (±0.5 mm), 1.6 
± 0.5g

Model:   Keyboard - MD-5110
                 Mouse - MM-5110
                 Dongle - DG-5110

2. Insert the bundled USB dongle into your computer’s 
USB port. It takes about ten seconds for the system to 
automatically connect to your wireless keyboard and 
mouse.

ON OFF

Your keyboard and mouse is set at the factory to 
automatically connect to the system. You do not need to 
press the Connect button on your keyboard and mouse to 
manually connect to the system. 

C

Hotkeys

<Fn+ESC>: Launches the Settings charm <Fn+F7>: Launches the mail app

<Fn+F1>: Creates a new virtual desktop <Fn+F8>: Launches voice typing

<Fn+F2>: Closes the current virtual desktop <Fn+F9>: Launches Media Player

<Fn+F3>: Launches the Action Center <Fn+F10>: Mute

<Fn+F4>: Launches Calculator <Fn+F11>: Volume down

<Fn+F5>: Connect <Fn+F12>: Volume up

<Fn+F6>: Launches the web browser

Q21418 / Revised Edition v5 / November 2022 

• All above hotkeys can work with Windows® 11.

• W5000 is compatible with Windows® 11 and older versions. Some hotkeys only work with Windows® 
11. User experience may vary depending on the OS.

  ESPAÑOL

Frecuencia: 2.408 MHz ~ 2.474MHz (34 canales) Tipo de modulación: FSK 

Desviación de frecuencia: +/- 50 KHz Resolución del ratón: 800 DPI (mín.), 1200 DPI (típ.) , 1600 DPI (Máx.)

Batería:  Teclado - Pilas AAA x 2 
Ratón - Pila AA x 1 Distancia de uso: 

Teclado: 10 metros sin perturbación de la señal y sin límite de dirección. 
Ratón: 10 metros sin perturbación de la señal y sin límite de dirección.Potencia nominal:  3 V para el teclado, 1.5 V para el ratón y 5 V para 

la llave

Dimensiones del teclado:  434.4 x 120.5 x 21.50  
(±3,0 mm), 460 g (sin pila) Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 ˚C ~ +50 ˚C 

Dimensiones del ratón: 30.7 x 110 x 60.7 (±2.0mm),57.8g (sin pila) Temperatura de almacenamiento: -40 ˚C ~ +60 ˚C 

Dimensiones de la llave: 6.3 x 18.65 x 14.8 (±0.5 mm), 1.6 ± 0.5g
Modelo:   Teclado - MD-5110
                        Ratón - MM-5110
                        Llave- DG-5110

• Todas las teclas de acceso directo anteriores funcionan con Windows® 11.
• W5000 es compatible con Windows® 11 y versiones anteriores. Algunas teclas de acceso directo solamente funcionan con Windows® 11. La 

experiencia del usuario puede variar en función del sistema operativo.

BB    Instalación de las baterías
1. Inserte tres pilas (dos pilas AAA para el teclado y una pila AA para el ratón) en los compartimentos de baterías del teclado y el ratón.
2.  Conecte el transmisor USB suministrado a un puerto USB del equipo. Transcurridos unos diez segundos, el sistema establecerá automáticamente 

una conexión con el teclado y el ratón inalámbricos.

La configuración predeterminada del teclado y el ratón les permite establecer la conexión con el sistema automáticamente. No es necesario 
pulsar el botón Connect (Conectar) en el teclado ni en el ratón para establecer una conexión manual con el sistema.

AA      Resumen de especificaciones

CC   Teclas de acceso rápido del teclado

<Fn+ESC>:  Inicia el acceso Settings (Configuración) <Fn+F5>:  Conectar <Fn+F10>:  Silencio

<Fn+F1>:  Crea un nuevo escritorio virtual <Fn+F6>:  Inicia el explorador Webr <Fn+F11>:  bajar volumen 

<Fn+F2>:  Cierra el escritorio virtual actual <Fn+F7>:   Inicia la aplicación de correo <Fn+F12>:  subir volumen

<Fn+F3>:  Inicia Action Center (Centro de acciones) <Fn+F8>:   Inicia el acceso a Compartir

<Fn+F4>:  Inicia Calculator (Calculadora)
<Fn+F9>:    Inicia Media Player (Reproductor 

multimedia)

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services
ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our 
commitment to the highest standards for protecting our 
environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to 
be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other 
components, as well as the packaging materials. Please 
go to http://csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for the 
detailed recycling information in different regions.

CAUTION!   DO NOT throw the product in municipal 
waste. This product has been designed to enable proper 
reuse of parts and recycling. This symbol of the crossed 
out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical 
and electronic equipment) should not be placed in 
municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of 
electronic products.

India E-waste (Management) Rules 2016
This product complies with the “India E-Waste 
(Management) Rules, 2016” and prohibits use of lead, 
mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated 
biphenyls(PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers 
(PBDEs)  in concentrations exceeding 0.1 % by weight 
in homogenous materials and 0.01 % by weight in 
homogenous materials for cadmium, except for the 
exemptions listed in Schedule II of the Rule.

  CE Mark Warning

This is a Class B product, in a domestic environment, this 
product may cause radio interference, in which case the user 
may be required to take adequate measures.

   УКРАЇНСЬКА
A   Технічні характеристики

Частота:  2408–2474 МГц (34 канали) Тип модуляції:  FSK

Відхилення частоти:  +/- 50 кГц Роздільна здатність миші:   800 DPI (мін.), 1200 DPI (тип.), 1600 DPI (макс.)

Живлення:   Клавіатура – 2 елементи живлення ААА 
Миша – 1 елемент живлення АА

Робоча відстань:  

    Клавіатура – 10 м без спотворення сигналу, у будь-якому напрямку

    Миші – 10 м без спотворення сигналу, у будь-якому напрямкуНомінальна потужність:   3,0 В (клавіатура) / 1,5 В (миша) / 5,0 В (адаптер)

Габарити клавіатури:   434,4 x 120,5 x 21,50 (±3,0 мм), 460 г (без елементів 
живлення) Робоча температура:  0°C ~ +50°C

Габарити миші:  30,7 x 110 x 60,7 (±2,0 мм), 57,8 г (без елемента живлення) Температура зберігання:  -40°C ~ +60°C

Габарити адаптера:  6,3 x 18,65 x 14,8 (±0,5 мм), 1,6 ± 0,5 г
Модель:  Клавіатура – MD-5110
                    Миша – MM-5110
                    Адаптер – DG-5110

C   Гарячі клавіші
<Fn+ESC>: Відкриває панель налаштувань <Fn+F5>: Підключити <Fn+F10>: Без звуку

<Fn+F1>: Створює новий віртуальний робочий стіл <Fn+F6>: Запускає веб-браузер <Fn+F11>: Зменшити гучність

<Fn+F2>: Закриває поточний віртуальний робочий стіл <Fn+F7>: Запускає поштовий додаток <Fn+F12>: Збільшити гучність

<Fn+F3>: Запускає центр підтримки <Fn+F8>: Запускає голосове введення

<Fn+F4>: Запускає калькулятор <Fn+F9>: Запускає медіаплеєр

Клавіатура і миша налаштовані на фабриці на автоматичне підключення до системи. Не потрібно натискати на кнопку Connect (Підключити) на 
клавіатурі та миші, щоб вручну підключитися до системи. 

• Усі вищезгадані гарячі клавіші можуть працювати з Windows® 11.

• Комплект W5000 сумісний з Windows® 11 і більш ранніми версіями. Деякі комбінації клавіш працюють лише у Windows® 11. Використання 
може відрізнятися залежно від операційної системи.

B   Установлення елементів живлення
1. Вставте елементи живлення (дві батареї ААА для клавіатури і одна батарея АА для миші) до відсіків для батарей у клавіатурі та миші.
2. Підключіть адаптер USB з комплекту до порту USB на комп’ютері. Приблизно за десять секунд система автоматично підключить бездротові 

клавіатуру і мишу.

 

• Tous les raccourcis ci-dessus fonctionnent avec Windows® 11.

• Le W5000 est compatible avec Windows® 11 et ses versions antérieures. Certains raccourcis ne fonctionnent qu'avec Windows® 11. L'expérience 
utilisateur peut varier en fonction du système d'exploitation.

FRANÇAIS
A Résumé des caractéristiques

Le clavier et la souris ont été conçus de sorte à se connecter automatiquement à votre ordinateur. Vous n'avez pas besoin d'appuyer manuellement sur le 
bouton de connexion pour établir une connexion. 

Fréquence :  2408 MHz - 2474 MHz (canal 34) Type de modulation :  FSK

Déviation de fréquence :  +/- 50 kHz Résolution de souris :   800 DPI (min.), 1200 DPI (typ.) , 1600 DPI (max.)

Pile :   Clavier - 2 piles AAA Souris - 1 pile AA Distance de fonctionnement :  

    Clavier - 10 m sans perturbation du signal ni limite de direction

    Souris - 10 m sans perturbation du signal ni limite de directionPuissance nominale :   3V (Clavier) / 1,5V (Souris) / 5V (Dongle)

Dimensions du clavier :   434,4 x 120,5 x 21,50 (±3,0 mm), 460 g (sans pile) Température de fonctionnement :  0˚C - +50˚C

Dimensions de la souris :  30,7 x 110 x 60,7 (±2,0 mm), 57,8 g (sans pile) Température de stockage :  -40°C - +60°C

Dimensions du dongle :  6,3 x 18,65 x 14,8 (±0,5 mm), 1,6 ± 0,5g

Modèle : Clavier - MD-5110

    Souris - MM-5110

    Dongle - DG-5110

C   Raccourcis clavier
<Fn+Échap> :  Lance les paramètres de la barre d'icônes <Fn+F5> : Connecter <Fn+F10> : Couper le son

<Fn+F1> :  Crée un nouveau Bureau virtuel <Fn+F6> : Ouvre le navigateur internet <Fn+F11> : Volume -

<Fn+F2> :  Ferme le Bureau virtuel actuel <Fn+F7> : Ouvre l'application Email <Fn+F12> : Volume +

<Fn+F3> :  Ouvre le centre d'action <Fn+F8> : Lance la saisie vocale

<Fn+F4> :  Lance la calculatrice <Fn+F9> : Ouvre le lecteur multimédia

B Installer les piles
1. Insérez trois piles (deux piles AAA pour le clavier et une pile AA pour la souris) dans le compartiment à piles du clavier et de la souris.

2. Insérez le dongle USB fourni sur l'un des ports USB de votre ordinateur. Patientez environ 10 secondes le temps que la connexion entre votre ordinateur, le 
clavier et la souris sans fil soit établie.

DEUTSCH
A Spezifikationsübersicht

Frequenz:  2408 MHz ~ 2474 MHz (34-Kanal) Modulationsart:  FSK

Frequenzabweichung:  +/- 50 kHz Maus-Auflösung:   800 DPI (Min.), 1200 DPI (Typ.), 1600 DPI (Max.)

Batterie:   Tastatur - AAA Batterien x 2 / Maus - AA Batterie x 1 Reichweite:  

    Tastatur - 10 Meter ohne Signalstörung und Richtungsbegrenzung

    Maus - 10 Meter ohne Signalstörung und RichtungsbegrenzungAusgewiesene Leistung:   3.0 V (Tastatur) / 1,5 V (Maus) / 5,0 V (Dongle)

Abmessungen der Tastatur:   434,4 x 120,5 x 21,5 (±3,0 mm), 460 g (ohne 
Batterien)

Betriebstemperatur:  0 °C ~ +50 °C

Abmessungen der Maus:  30,7 x 110 x 60,7 (±2,0 mm), 57,8 g (ohne Batterie) Lagertemperatur:  -40 °C ~ +60 °C

Abmessungen des Dongles:  6,3 x 18,65 x 14,8 (±0,5 mm), 1,6 ± 0,5 g Modell:   Tastatur - MD-5110, Maus - MM-5110, Dongle - DG-5110

C Tastatur-Schnelltasten
<Fn+ESC>: Blendet das Einstellungen-Fenster ein <Fn+F5>: Verbinden <Fn+F10>: Ton Aus

<Fn+F1>: Erstellt einen neuen Virtuellen Desktop <Fn+F6>: Startet den Webbrowser <Fn+F11>: Lautstärke verringern

<Fn+F2>: Schließt den aktuellen Virtuellen Desktop <Fn+F7>: Startet das Email-Programm <Fn+F12>: Lautstärke erhöhen

<Fn+F3>: Startet das Info-Center <Fn+F8>: Startet die Spracheingabe

<Fn+F4>: Startet den Taschenrechner <Fn+F9>: Startet den Media Player

Ihre Tastatur und Maus sind ab Werk so eingestellt, sich automatisch mit dem System zu verbinden. Sie müssen nicht die Connect (Verbinden)-Taste auf 
Ihrer Tastatur oder Maus drücken, um sich manuell mit dem System zu verbinden. 

• Alle oben genannten Schnelltasten funktionieren unter Windows 11.

• W5000 ist mit Windows 11 und älteren Versionen kompatibel. Einige Schnelltasten funktionieren nur unter Windows 11. Die Benutzerfreundlichkeit 
kann je nach Betriebssystem variieren.

B Installieren der Batterien
1. Legen Sie drei Batterien (zwei AAA-Batterien für die Tastatur und eine AA-Batterie für die Maus) in die Batteriefächer Ihrer Tastatur und Maus ein.

2. Stecken Sie den mitgelieferten USB-Dongle in den USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers. Das System benötigt etwa zehn Sekunden, um automatisch zu Ihrer 
drahtlosen Tastatur und Maus zu verbinden.

 繁體中文  簡體中文

A   A   規格概要

C   鍵盤快速鍵

<Fn+ESC>:  開啟「設定」快速鍵 <Fn+F5>:  連線 <Fn+F10>:  靜音 

<Fn+F1>:  新建虛擬桌面 <Fn+F6>:  開啟網頁瀏覽器 <Fn+F11>:  降低音量

<Fn+F2>:  關閉目前的虛擬桌面 <Fn+F7>:  開啟電子郵件 <Fn+F12>:  提高音量

<Fn+F3>:  開啟操作中心 <Fn+F8>:  開啟分享平台

<Fn+F4>:  開啟計算機 <Fn+F9>:  開啟媒體播放器

B   安裝電池

1. 分別在鍵盤和滑鼠電池槽內安裝三顆（鍵盤兩顆 4 號 AAA 電池，滑鼠一顆 3 號 AA 電池）電池。
2. 將附贈的 USB 接收器插入電腦的 USB 連接埠。 系統大約需要 10 秒鐘自動連線您的無線鍵盤與滑鼠。

您的鍵盤與滑鼠原廠設定為自動連線至系統。 您無需按下鍵盤與滑鼠上的「連線」按鈕手動連線至系統。 

頻率：  2408MHz ~ 2474MHz（34 個通道） 模組化類型：   FSK

頻率偏差：  +/- 50KHz
滑鼠解析度：   800 DPI （最小值）、 1200 DPI （典型值）、1600 

DPI（最高值）

電池：   鍵盤 - 2 顆 4 號（AAA）電池 
滑鼠 - 1 顆 3 號（AA）電池

訊號接收範圍：  

    鍵盤 -  10M（無訊號干擾及方向限定）

    滑鼠 -  10M（無訊號干擾及方向限定）額定功率：   3.0V （鍵盤） / 1.5V （滑鼠） / 5.0V （接收器）

鍵盤尺寸：   434.4 x 120.5 x 21.50 (±3.0mm)、460g （不含電
池）

作業溫度：  0˚C ~ +50˚C

滑鼠尺寸：   30.7 x 110 x 60.7 (±2.0mm)、57.8g（不含電池） 儲存溫度：  -40˚C ~ +60˚C

無線接收器尺寸：   6.3 x 18.65 x 14.8 (±0.5 mm)、1.6 ± 0.5g
型號：   鍵盤 - MD-5110
            滑鼠 - MM-5110
            接收器 - DG-5110

• 以上所有快速鍵均支援 Windows® 11 作業系統。

 •  W5000 兼容于 Windows® 11 作業系統及以下版本。 但某些快速鍵僅支援 Windows® 11。使用者體驗可能會因作業系統不同而有
所不同。

W5000 無線鍵盤滑鼠套裝 A   A   規格概要

C   鍵盤快捷鍵

<Fn+ESC>:  開啟“設置”快捷鍵 <Fn+F5>:  連接 <Fn+F10>:  靜音 

<Fn+F1>:  新建虛擬桌面 <Fn+F6>:  開啟網頁瀏覽器 <Fn+F11>:  降低音量

<Fn+F2>:  關閉當前的虛擬桌面 <Fn+F7>:  開啟電子郵件 <Fn+F12>:  提高音量

<Fn+F3>:  開啟操作中心 <Fn+F8>:  開啟分享平台

<Fn+F4>:  開啟計算器 <Fn+F9>:  開啟媒體播放器

B   安裝電池

1. 分別在鍵盤和鼠標電池槽內安裝三節（鍵盤兩節 7 號 AAA 電池，鼠標一節 5 號 AA 電池）電池。
2. 將包裝內的 USB 接收器插入電腦的 USB 接口。 系統大約需要 10 秒鐘自動連接您的無線鍵盤與鼠標。

您的鍵盤與鼠標出廠設置為自動連接至系統。 您無需按下鍵盤與鼠標上的“連接”按鈕手動連接至系統。 

頻率：  2408MHz ~ 2474MHz（34 個通道） 模塊化類型：   FSK

頻率偏差：  +/- 50KHz
鼠標分辨率：    800 DPI （最小值）、 1200 DPI （典型

                     值）、1600 DPI（最高值）

電池：   鍵盤 - 2 節 7 號（AAA）電池 
鼠標 - 1 節 5 號（AA）電池

信號接收範圍：  

    鍵盤 -  10M（無訊號干擾及方向限制）

    鼠標 -  10M（無訊號干擾及方向限制）額定功率：   3.0V （鍵盤） / 1.5V （鼠標） / 5.0V （接收器）

鍵盤尺寸：   434.4 x 120.5 x 21.50 (±3.0 毫米)、460 克      （不含電池） 操作溫度：  0˚C ~ +50˚C

鼠標尺寸：   30.7 x 110 x 60.7 (±2.0 毫米)、57.8 克（不含電池） 保存溫度：  -40˚C ~ +60˚C

無線接收器尺寸：   6.3 x 18.65 x 14.8 (±0.5 毫米)、1.6 ± 0.5 克
型號：   鍵盤 - MD-5110
            鼠標 - MM-5110
            接收器 - DG-5110

• 以上所有快捷鍵均支持 Windows® 11 操作系統。

 •  W5000 兼容于 Windows® 11 操作系統及以下版本。 但某些快捷鍵僅支持 Windows® 11。用戶體驗可能會因操作系統不同而有所
不同。

W5000 無線鍵盤鼠標套裝
 ITALIANO

A      Specifiche

C   Tasti speciali

<Fn+ESC>: Avvia strumento Impostazioni <Fn+F5>: Connetti <Fn+F10>: Mute

<Fn+F1>: Crea nuovo desktop virtuale <Fn+F6>: Avvia il browser web <Fn+F11>: Volume -

<Fn+F2>: Chiudi desktop virtuale corrente
<Fn+F7>:  Avvia l'app di posta elettronica 

predefinita
<Fn+F12>: Volume +

<Fn+F3>: Avvia Centro notifiche <Fn+F8>: Avvia strumento Condividi

<Fn+F4>: Avvia Calcolatrice <Fn+F9>: Avvia il lettore multimediale

B   Installare le batterie
1. Inserite tre batterie (due batterie AAA per la tastiera e una batteria AA per il mouse) negli slot per le batterie di tastiera e mouse.

2. Inserite il dongle USB in dotazione nella porta USB del vostro computer. Al sistema sono necessari circa 10 secondi per connettere automaticamente 
tastiera e mouse wireless.

La vostra tastiera e il vostro mouse sono impostati in fase di produzione per connettersi al sistema automaticamente. Non è necessario premere il pulsante 
Connect su tastiera e mouse per connettersi manualmente al sistema. 

Frequenza: 2408MHz~2474Mhz (34 canali) Tipo di modulazione: FSK

Deviazione di frequenza: +/- 50 kHz Risoluzione del mouse: 800 DPI (min.), 1200 DPI (tip.), 1600 DPI (max.)

Batteria: Tastiera - batterie AAA x 2 / Mouse - batteria AA x 1 Distanza operativa:
Tastiera - 10M senza disturbi sul segnale e alcun limite direzionale
Mouse - 10M senza disturbi sul segnale e alcun limite direzionale

Valori di alimentazione:  3.0V (Tastiera) / 1.5V (Mouse) /             5.0V 
(Dongle)

Dimensioni tastiera:  434.4 x 120.5 x 21.50 (±3.0mm), 460g (senza 
batterie) Temperatura operativa: 0°C ~ +50°C

Dimensioni mouse:  30.7 x 110 x 60.7 (±2.0mm), 57.8g (senza batteria) Temperatura di non utilizzo: -40°C - +60°C

Dimensioni dongle: 6.3 x 18.65 x 14.8 (±0.5 mm), 1.6 ± 0.5g
Modello: Tastiera - MD-5110
                   Mouse - MM-5110
                   Dongle - DG-5110

• Tutti i tasti speciali sono compatibili con Windows® 11.

•  W5000 è compatibile con Windows® 11 e versioni precedenti. Alcuni tasti speciali sono compatibili solamente con Windows® 11. L'esperienza 
dell'utente potrebbe variare a seconda del sistema operativo.

W5000 Kablosuz Klavye & Mouse Set



Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada 
(ISED) Compliance Notice

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) 
that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference
(2) This device must accept any interference, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation of the 
device.

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, 
Sciences et Développement économique Canada hi (ISED)
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, 
Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables 
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est 
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: 

 PORTUGUÊS  

 

РУССКИЙ

TÜRKÇE

A  A  Спецификация

C  Горячие клавиши
<Fn+ESC>: Открытие экрана Настройки <Fn+F5>: Подключение <Fn+F10>: Отключение звука
<Fn+F1>: Создание нового виртуального 
рабочего стола <Fn+F6>: Запуск браузера <Fn+F11>: Уменьшить громкость

<Fn+F2>: Закрытие текущего виртуального 
рабочего стола <Fn+F7>: Запуск почтового клиента <Fn+F12>: Уменьшение громкости

<Fn+F3>: Запуск Центра поддержки <Fn+F8>: Запуск голосового набора текста
<Fn+F4>: Запуск калькулятора <Fn+F9>: Запуск медиа-проигрывателя

B  Установка элементов питания
1. Вставьте три элемента питания (две типа ААА для клавиатуры и одну типа АА для мыши) в батарейные отсеки клавиатуры и мыши.
2. Вставьте поставляемый в комплекте приемник в USB-порт компьютера. Автоматическое подключение беспроводной клавиатуры и мыши займет 

около десяти секунд.

Клавиатура и мышь устанавливается на заводе-изготовителе для автоматического подключения к системе. Вам не нужно нажимать кнопку Connect 
на клавиатуре или мыши для подключения к системе вручную. 

Частота:  2408 МГц ~ 2474 МГц (34 канала) Тип модуляции:  FSK
Девиация частоты:  +/- 50 кГц Разрешение мыши:   800 DPI (мин.), 1200 DPI (тип.), 1600 DPI (макс.)
Батарея:   Клавиатура - 2 элемента питания ААА Мышь -элемент 

питания АА Расстояние:  
    Клавиатура - 10м без помех и в любом направлении
    Мышь - 10м без помех и в любом направленииНоминальная мощность:   3.0 В (клавиатура) / 1,5 В (мышь) / 5,0 В 

(приемник)
Размеры клавиатуры:   434,4 х 120,5 х 21,50 (±3.0 мм), 460 г (без 

элементов питания) Температура при работе:  0˚C ~ +50˚C

Размеры мыши:  30,7 х 110 х 60,7 (±2,0 мм), 57,8 г (без элемента 
питания) Температура при хранении:  -40 ˚C ~ +60 ˚C

Размер приемника: 6,3 х 18,65 х 14,8 (±0,5 мм), 1,6 ±0,5 г
Модель:   Клавиатура - MD-5110
                  Мышь - ММ-5110
                  Приемник - DG-5110

• Все горячие клавиши могут работать в Windows 11.
• W5000 совместима с Windows 11 и более ранними версиями. Некоторые горячие клавиши работают только с Windows 11. Использование 

зависит от операционной системы.

A   A   Resumo das especificações

Frequência: 2408 a 2474 MHz (34 canais) Tipo de modulação: FSK

Desvio de frequência: +/- 50 KHz Resolução do rato: 800 DPI (mín.), 1200 DPI (típ.) , 1600 DPI (Máx.)

Pilhas: Teclado - 2 pilhas AAA 
Rato – 1 pilha AA

Alcance de funcionamento: 
Teclado - 10 M sem obstrução de sinal e sem limite de direção 
Rato - 10 M sem obstrução de sinal e sem limite de direção Corrente nominal: 3 V (Teclado) / 1.5 V (Rato) / 5 V (Adaptador)

Dimensões do teclado:  434.4 x 120.5 x 21.50  
(±3,0 mm), 460 g (sem pilha) Temperatura de funcionamento: 0 a +50˚C 

Dimensões do rato: 30.7 x 110 x 60.7 (±2.0mm), 57.8g (sem pilha) Temperatura de armazenamento: -40 a +60˚C

Dimensões do adaptador: 6.3 x 18.65 x 14.8 (±0.5 mm), 1.6 ± 0.5g
Modelo: Teclado - MD-5110
                    Rato - MM-5110
                   Adaptador - DG-5110

• Todas as teclas de atalho acima funcionam com o Windows® 11.

•  W5000 é compatível com Windows® 11 e versões anteriores. Algumas teclas de atalho apenas funcionam com Windows® 11. A experiência de 
utilizador poderá variar dependendo do SO.

BB    Instalar as pilhas
1. Insira três pilhas (duas pilhas AAA para o teclado e uma pilha AA para o rato) nos compartimentos para as pilhas do teclado e do rato.
2.  Insira o adaptador USB fornecido na porta USB do seu computador. O sistema demorará cerca de dez segundos a ligar automaticamente ao teclado 

e ao rato sem fios.

O teclado e o rato estão configurados de fábrica para se ligarem automaticamente ao seu sistema. Não precisará de pressionar o botão 
Connect (Ligar) no teclado e no rato para ligar manualmente ao sistema.

A   A   Özellikler

Frekans: 2408 MHz ~ 2474 MHz (78 kanal) Modülasyon Türü: FSK

Frekans Sapması: +/- 50 KHz Fare çözünürlüğü: 800 DPI (en az), 1200 DPI (tipik.) , 1600 DPI (en fazla)

Pil: Klavye - 2 tane AAA pil
        Fare – 1 tane AA pil

OÇalışma mesafesi: 
Klavye - Sinyal bozulması ve yön sınırı olmadan 10 m 
Fare - Sinyal bozulması ve yön sınırı olmadan 10 mPTanımlı güç: 3 V (Klavye) / 1.5 V (Fare) / 5 V (Yardımcı aygıt)

Klavye Boyutu:  434.4 x 120.5 x 21.50  
(±3,0 mm), 460 g (pil olmadan) Çalışma sıcaklığı: 0˚C ~ +50˚C

Fare Boyutu: 30.7 x 110 x 60.7 (±2.0mm), 57.8g (pil olmadan) Depolama sıcaklığı: -40˚C ~ +60˚C

Yardımcı Aygıt Boyutu: 6.3 x 18.65 x 14.8 (±0.5 mm), 1.6 ± 0.5g
Model: Klavye - MD-5110
                  Fare - MM-5110
                  Yardımcı cihaz - DG-5110

• Yukarıdaki kısayolların tümü Windows® 11 sisteminde çalışır.

• W5000, Windows® 11 ve eski sürümlerle uyumludur. Bazı kısayollar yalnızca Windows® 11 sisteminde çalışır. Kullanıcı deneyimi işletim sistemine bağlı 
olarak değişiklik gösterebilir.

BB   Kurulum

1. Klavyenin ve farenin pil yuvalarına üç pili takın (klavye için iki tane AAA ve fare için bir tane AA pil).
2.  Ürünle birlikte verilen USB aygıtını bilgisayarınızın USB bağlantı noktasına takın. Sistemin kablosuz klavye ve mouse'a otomatik olarak bağlanması 

yaklaşık on saniye sürer.

Klavye ve mouse'unuz fabrikada sisteme otomatik olarak bağlanacak şekilde ayarlanmıştır. Sisteme bağlanmak için klavye ve mouse'unuz 
üzerindeki Connect (Bağlan) düğmesine basmanıza gerek yoktur.

C   Teclas de atalho do teclado 

<Fn+ESC>:  Executa o atalho de Definições <Fn+F5>:  Ligar <Fn+F10>:  Sem som

<Fn+F1>:  Cria um novo ambiente de trabalho virtual <Fn+F6>:  Executa o browser Web <Fn+F11>:  Diminui o volume

<Fn+F2>:  Fecha o ambiente de trabalho virtual atual <Fn+F7>:   Executa a aplicação de E-mail <Fn+F12>:  Aumenta o volume

<Fn+F3>:  Execute o Centro de Ações <Fn+F8>:   Executa o atalho de Partilha 

<Fn+F4>:  Executa a calculadora <Fn+F9>:   Executa o leitor multimédia

C    Klavye kısayolları

<Fn+ESC>:  Settings (Ayarlar) bölümünü başlatır <Fn+F5>:  Bağlan <Fn+F10>:  Sessiz

<Fn+F1>:  Yeni sanal masaüstü oluşturur <Fn+F6>:  Web tarayıcısını başlatır <Fn+F11>:  Ses düzeyi azalt 

<Fn+F2>:  Geçerli sanal masaüstünü kapatır <Fn+F7>:   Posta uygulamasını başlatır <Fn+F12>:  Ses düzeyi artır

<Fn+F3>:  Action Center (Eylem Merkezi) bölümünü başlatır <Fn+F8>:   Share (Paylaş) bölümünü başlatır

<Fn+F4>:  Hesap Makinesini başlatır <Fn+F9>:   Medya Oynatıcıyı başlatır 

ASUS KBM RF Frequency Table and RF Power
Keyboard (MD-5110) Mouse (MM-5110) Dongle(DG-5110)

RF Frequency (MHz ) 2408 MHz 2474 MHz 2408 MHz 2474 MHz 2408 MHz 2474 MHz

RF Power (mW ) 0.12 mW 0.15 mW 0.83 mW 0.78 mW 0.07 mW 0.06 mW

Power Range (mW ) 0.1 mW ~ 0.15 mW 0.63 mW ~ 0.83 mW 0.05 mW ~ 0.07 mW

設備名稱：無線滑鼠　　　　　型號（型式）：MM-5110

單元 Unit

限用物質及其化學符號

鉛
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

鎘
(Cd)

六價鉻
(Cr+6 )

多溴聯苯
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

印 刷 電 路 板 及
電子組件

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

滾輪裝置 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

接收器 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

備考1.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備考2.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

「產品之限用物質含有情況」之相關資訊，請參考下表

MANUFACTURER
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 
Address:  1F., No. 15, LIDE RD., BEITOU DIST., TAIPEI CITY 112
Tel:  +886-2-2894-3447

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE IN UNITED KINGDOM
ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED 
Address:   1st Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, 

London, EC3M 6BL, England, United Kingdom

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE IN EUROPE
ASUS Computer GmbH 
Address:   HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY

(1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et 
(2) l’utilisateur de l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage 

radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est 
susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION INTERFERENCE 
STATEMENT 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation 
is subject to the following conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, 

including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.

 
 

China RoHS EFUP 
Labelling - 10 Years

R31018
RoHS

Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity 
ASUSTekComputer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 
2017/1206). Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity is available 
at https://www.asus.com/support/

English Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of 
conformity is available at https://www.asus.com/support/.
Français Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de l’UE
ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est 
conforme aux critères essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes de la 
directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité de l’UE peut être 
téléchargée à partir du site internet suivant : https://www.asus.com/
support/.
Deutsch Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung
ASUSTeK Computer INC hereby declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU Der gesamte Text der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist verfügbar unter: https://www.asus.com/
support/.
Italiano Dichiarazione di conformità UE semplificata
ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo 
dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni 
pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della 
dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile all’indirizzo: https://
www.asus.com/support/.
Русский  Упрощенное заявление о соответствии 

европейской директиве
ASUSTek Computer Inc. заявляет, что устройство соответствует 
основным требованиям и другим соответствующим условиям 
директивы 2014/53/EU. Полный текст декларации соответствия 
ЕС доступен на https://www.asus.com/support/.
Português do Brasi   Declaração de Conformidade UE 

Simplificada
ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo está em 
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições 
relevantes relacionadas às diretivas 2014/53/UE. O texto completo 
da declaração de conformidade CE está disponível em https://www.
asus.com/support/.
Čeština Zjednodušené prohlášení o shodě EU
Společnost ASUSTek Computer Inc. tímto prohlašuje, že toto zařízení 
splňuje základní požadavky a další příslušná ustanovení směrnice 
2014/53/ EU. Plné znění prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na 
adrese https://www.asus.com/support/.
Nederlands Vereenvoudigd EU-conformiteitsverklaring
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet 
aan de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen 
van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-
conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op 
https://www.asus.com/support/
Magyar Egyszerűsített EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
Az ASUSTek Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszköz 
megfelel az 2014/53/EU sz. irányelv alapvető követelményeinek és 
egyéb vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. Az EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
teljes szövegét a következő weboldalon tekintheti meg: https://
www.asus.com/support/.
Polski Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE
Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym oświadcza, że urządzenie 
to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi właściwymi 
postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/EU. Pełny tekst deklaracji 
zgodności UE jest dostępny pod adresem 
https://www.asus.com/support/.
Português Declaração de Conformidade Simplificada da UE
A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo está em 
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições 
relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaração 
de conformidade da UE está disponível em 
https://www.asus.com/support/.
Romană  Declarație de conformitate UE, versiune simplificat
Prin prezenta, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declară că acest dispozitiv 
este în conformitate cu reglementările esențiale și cu celelalte 
prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al 
declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil la adresa https://
www.asus.com/support/.
Slovensky Zjednodušené vyhlásenie o zhode platné pre EÚ
Spoločnosť ASUSTek Computer Inc. týmto vyhlasuje, že toto 
zariadenie je v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími 
príslušnými ustanoveniami smernice č. 2014/53/EÚ. Plné znenie 
vyhlásenia o zhode pre EÚ je k dispozícii na lokalite https://www.
asus.com/support/.
Slovenščina Poenostavljena izjava EU o skladnosti 
ASUSTek Computer Inc. tukaj izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna s 
temeljnimi zahtevami in drugimi relevantnimii določili Direktive 
2014/53/EU. Polno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na 
https://www.asus.com/support/.

Espanol Declaración de conformidad simplificada para la UE
Por la presente, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo 
cumple los requisitos básicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de 
la directiva 2014/53/EU. En https://www.asus.com/support/ está 
disponible el texto completo de la declaración de conformidad para 
la UE.
Türkçe Basitleştirilmiş AB Uyumluluk Bildirimi
ASUSTek Computer Inc., bu aygıtın 2014/53/EU Yönergesinin temel 
gereksinimlerine ve diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu bildirir. 
AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni şu adreste bulunabilir: https://
www.asus.com/support/.
Українська  Спрощена декларація про відповідність нормам 

ЄС
ASUSTek Computer Inc. заявляє, що цей пристрій відповідає 
основним вимогам та іншим відповідним вимогам Директиви 
2014 / 53 / EU. Повний текст декларації відповідності нормам ЄС 
доступний на https://www.asus.com/support/.
BahasaIndonesia    Pernyataan Kesesuaian UE yang 

Disederhanakan
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. dengan ini menyatakan bahwa perangkat 
ini memenuhi persyaratan utama dan ketentuan relevan lainnya 
yang terdapat pada Petunjuk 2014/53/EU. Teks lengkap pernyataan 
kesesuaian EU tersedia di: https://www.asus.com/support/.

تبعیت از نسخه ساده شده بیانیه اتحادیه اروپا فارسى 
ASUSTek Computer Inc در اینجا اعلام می کند که این دستگاه با نیازهای 
اساسی و سایر مقررات مربوط به بیانیه EU/2014/53. مطابقت دارد. متن کامل 

https://www.asus. :پیروی از این بیانیه اتحادیه اروپا در این آدرس موجود است
.com/support/

ไทย �ประกาศเกี่ยวกับความสอดคล้องของสหภาพยุโรป 
�แบบย่อ

ASUSTek Computer Inc.
ขอประกาศในที่นี้ว่าอุปกรณ์นี้ม ีความสอดคล้องกับความ 
ต้องการท่ีจำาเป็นและเง่ือนไขท่ีเก่ียวข้องอ่ืน ๆ ของบทบัญญัติข้อกำาหนด 
2014/53/EU เนื้อหาที่สมบูรณ์ของประกาศความสอดคล้องกับ EU 
มีอยู่ที ่https://www.asus.com/support/

CAUTION! Any changes or modifications not 
expressly approved by the grantee of this device could 
void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 

protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used 
in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is 
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference 
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:

ASUS KBM RF Frequency Table and RF Power
Keyboard (MD-5110) Mouse (MM-5110) Dongle(DG-5110)

RF Frequency (MHz ) 2408 MHz 2474 MHz 2408 MHz 2474 MHz 2408 MHz 2474 MHz

RF Power (mW ) 0.12 mW 0.15 mW 0.83 mW 0.78 mW 0.07 mW 0.06 mW

Power Range (mW ) 0.1 mW ~ 0.15 mW 0.63 mW ~ 0.83 mW 0.05 mW ~ 0.07 mW

UKCA RF Output table (The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017)

CE RED RF Output table (Directive 2014/53/EU)

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different 
from that to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for 
help.

低功率射頻器材技術規範:
「取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公
司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或
變更原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之使用不
得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象
時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。
前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通
信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及 

設備名稱：無線鍵盤　　　　　型號（型式）：MD-5110

單元 Unit

限用物質及其化學符號

鉛
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

鎘
(Cd)

六價鉻
(Cr+6 )

多溴聯苯
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

印 刷 電 路 板 及
電子組件

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

按鍵 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

接收器 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

備考1.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備考2.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。」
電波障害自主規制について
この装置は、情報処理装置等電波障害自主規制協議会（VCCI)の基準に基づく クラス B 情報技術装置です。この装
置は、家庭環境で使用することを目的として いますが、この装置がラジオやテレビジョン受信機に近接して使用されると、 
受信障害を引き起こすことがあります。 取り扱い説明書に従って正しい取り扱いをしてください。

Korea Communications Commission Statement
이 기기는 가정용(B급) 전자파적합기기로서 주로 가정에서 사용하는 것을 목적으로 하며, 모든 지역에서 
사용할 수 있습니다. 
“해당 무선설비기기는 운용 중 전파혼신 가능성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없습니다.”

ASUS products sold in Vietnam, on or 
after September 23, 2011,meet the 
requirements of the Vietnam Circular 
30/2011/TT-BCT.
Các sản phẩm ASUS bán tại Việt Nam, vào 
ngày 23 tháng 9 năm2011 trở về sau, đều 
phải đáp ứng các yêu cầu của Thông tư 
30/2011/TT-BCT của Việt Nam.

Горяча я лини я С лу жбы технической 
поддержки в России:
Бесплатный федеральный номер для 
звонков по России:  
8-800-100-2787
Номер для пользователей в Москве:  
+7(495)231-1999
Время работы: Пн-Пт, 09:00 - 21:00 (по 
московскому времени)
Официальные сайты ASUS в России:
www.asus.ru
www.asus.com/ru/support

FCC COMPLIANCE INFORMATION 
Per FCC Part 2 Section 2.1077 

Responsible Party: Asus Computer International 
Address: 48720 Kato Rd, Fremont, CA 94538. 

Phone/Fax No: (510)739-3777/(510)608-4555

hereby declares that the product 

Product Name : ASUS Wireless Keyboard & Mouse Kit Set W5000

Model Number : MD-5110(Keyboard), MM-5110(Mouse), DG-5110(Dongle)

compliance statement: 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation. 

Ver. 180620

W5000 Kablosuz Klavye & Mouse Set

France sorting and recycling information

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la répara�on ou le don de votre appareil !

À DÉPOSER
EN MAGASIN

À DÉPOSER
EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU 
Cet appareil
se recycle

FR


